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November 18, 2025

VIA CAMS

Bobbi Jo McDevitt, Case Management Officer
Registrar's Office
Law Courts Building
1A Sir Winston Churchill Square
Edmonton AB  T5J 0R2

Dear Ms. McDevitt,

Re: In the Matter of the Trustee Act R.S.A. 2000, c. T-8, as Amended and in the Matter of 
the Sawridge Bant Inter Vivos Settlement created by Chief Walter Patrick Twinn, of 
the Sawridge Indian Band, No. 19 now known as Sawridge First Nation on April 15, 
1985
Appeal No. 2503 0193AC

We advise and confirm that, together with Janet Hutchison of Hutchison Law, we represent the 
Respondent Office of the Public Guardian and Trustee in the above referenced appeal.

We write with respect to the Leave to Intervene Application of the Sawridge First Nation 
Scheduled to be heard (virtually) before a single Appeal Judge on November 26, 2025, at 
9:30AM.

As per the Electronic Hearing Attendance Undertaking Form filed with the Court on November 
14, 2025, and due to the unavailability of our Mr. Faulds KC and of Ms. Hutchison, the writer 
alone will be attending the application on behalf of our client.

The Sawridge First Nation indicates in its Memorandum of Argument in support of its 
application (filed November 7, 2025) that it “will not widen the appeal, nor unduly delay the 
proceedings, and will confine its submissions to the issues before this Honourable Court”.

On this basis, and subject to appropriate factum limits and speaking time (as well as 
confirmation they will not seek to introduce new evidence in the appeal), our client consents to 
Intervenor status being granted to the Sawridge First Nation.
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As such, and as per prior related exchanges, with this letter we will not be filing a Memorandum 
of Argument in response to their application, but we may, as the court may allow, speak to 
appropriate conditions on the Intervention.

Regards,
FIELD LLP

Greg Harding, KC
Counsel
GAH/ab
cc: Twinn Law Attn: Catherine Twinn (via email: ctwinn@twinnlaw.com)

Twinn Law Attn: Carrie McCaffrey (via email: cmccaffrey@twinnlaw.com)
Dentons Canada LLP Attn: Michael Sestito (via email: michael.sestito@dentons.com)
Dentons Canada LLP Attn: Melissa Schley (via email: melissa.schley@dentons.com)
KPMG LLP Attn: Doris Bonora (via email: dorisbonora@kpmg.ca)
Hutchison Law Attn: Janet Hutchison (via email: jhutchison@jlhlaw.ca)
McLennan Ross LLP Attn: Crista Osualdini (via email: crista.osualdini@mross.com)
Dionne Schulze Attn: David Schulze (via email: dschulze@dionneschulze.ca)
Field Law Attn: Jon Faulds (via email: jfaulds@fieldlaw.com)


